
Illinois Community College Board

REGISTERED STUDENTS WHO USED SERVICES

Unduplicated Count of Students with Disabilities

Based on Type of Primary Disability

Fiscal Year 2014

Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Overall

Unduplicated Blind/Low Acquired Deaf/Hard of Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Speech/Language Systemic/Chronic Unduplicated Unduplicated Duplicated

District College ADHD Vision Brain Injury Hearing Deaf-Blind Developmental Learning Mobility Psychological  Impairment Health Problems Other Disability Total Total

503 Black Hawk 16 6 1 3 0 0 69 7 15 0 6 0 123 224

508 Chicago (105) (76) (23) (52) (1) (52) (577) (81) (217) (3) (100) (0) (1,287) (1,666)

Daley 3 5 3 4 0 5 62 11 17 2 7 0 119 177

Kennedy-King 2 6 2 9 0 14 52 7 30 0 13 0 135 151

Malcolm X 10 6 3 6 0 8 44 5 23 0 7 0 112 128

Olive-Harvey 3 13 4 5 0 12 70 15 23 0 21 0 166 214

Truman 20 11 0 7 0 3 114 4 34 0 17 0 210 264

Washington 38 30 4 14 0 4 124 22 54 1 15 0 306 357

Wilbur Wright 29 5 7 7 1 6 111 17 36 0 20 0 239 375

507 Danville 14 1 2 4 0 4 35 11 13 0 5 0 89 126

502 DuPage 401 26 18 42 0 44 727 56 378 10 72 0 1,774 2,423

509 Elgin 114 11 9 20 0 7 212 21 126 3 55 0 578 825

512 Harper 336 16 29 51 0 12 523 46 298 3 84 0 1,398 1,891

540 Heartland 41 5 8 12 0 13 68 10 51 5 14 0 227 361

519 Highland 27 3 7 6 0 5 47 7 20 0 17 0 139 214

514 Illinois Central 76 14 6 12 0 12 197 32 91 1 32 0 473 473

529 Illinois Eastern (25) (0) (4) (8) (0) (2) (68) (6) (16) (2) (82) (0) (213) (320)

Frontier 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 2 0 6 0 20 29

Lincoln Trail 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 6 10

Olney 19 0 2 7 0 2 38 6 9 1 67 0 151 236

Wabash Valley 4 0 0 1 0 0 18 0 5 1 7 0 36 45

513 Illinois Valley 35 3 2 4 0 1 65 4 28 1 4 0 147 197

525 Joliet 184 19 0 35 0 0 320 35 119 1 65 0 778 1,068

520 Kankakee 14 5 4 8 0 10 62 7 27 0 10 0 147 186

501 Kaskaskia 9 3 4 4 0 0 60 4 13 0 21 0 118 145

523 Kishwaukee 29 4 5 5 0 5 69 10 46 0 3 0 176 219

532 Lake County 115 16 9 26 1 12 215 23 159 9 48 0 633 1,256

517 Lake Land 30 5 3 10 0 0 156 4 37 10 25 0 280 298

536 Lewis & Clark 16 6 3 4 0 15 112 3 23 0 21 0 203 246

526 Lincoln Land 66 19 14 11 0 6 160 21 34 1 25 0 357 451

530 Logan 83 2 8 12 0 3 111 8 25 1 10 0 263 371

528 McHenry* --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

524 Moraine Valley 93 10 7 32 0 16 390 21 126 0 92 0 787 929

527 Morton 13 3 3 13 0 6 77 13 30 1 3 0 162 207

535 Oakton 145 14 4 12 0 11 285 26 148 1 39 0 685 995

505 Parkland 152 12 10 20 0 33 250 16 191 3 44 0 731 1,168

515 Prairie State 25 2 3 19 0 9 72 11 52 0 37 0 230 245

521 Rend Lake 0 0 0 4 0 0 10 3 5 0 2 0 24 28

537 Richland 34 5 5 3 0 11 78 15 44 0 8 0 203 269

511 Rock Valley 26 10 7 10 0 5 79 13 43 0 17 0 210 296

518 Sandburg 5 7 0 2 0 4 37 3 11 4 7 0 80 107

506 Sauk Valley 10 2 2 3 0 1 27 4 23 0 10 0 82 105

531 Shawnee 0 1 1 0 0 0 22 2 6 0 0 0 32 32

510 South Suburban 12 3 3 7 0 29 37 10 11 4 5 0 121 150

533 Southeastern 3 1 0 3 0 0 13 0 4 0 4 0 28 37

522 Southwestern 512 76 29 61 4 48 381 114 200 15 108 0 1,548 1,989

534 Spoon River 15 0 0 2 0 1 39 6 5 0 8 0 76 115

504 Triton 58 3 7 12 0 36 151 19 100 2 15 10 413 792

516 Waubonsee 149 10 21 24 0 10 217 30 158 2 51 0 672 999

539 Wood 7 1 2 2 0 0 25 7 6 0 3 0 53 61

TOTALS 2,995 400 263 558 6 423 6,043 709 2,899 82 1,152 10 15,540 21,484

*McHenry County College is in the process of developing internal mechanisms for reporting service use of special needs students

SOURCE OF DATA: Students with Disabilites (SD) Data Submission



Illinois Community College Board

REGISTERED STUDENTS WHO DID NOT USE SERVICES

Unduplicated Count of Students with Disabilities

Based on Type of Primary Disability

Fiscal Year 2014

Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Overall

Unduplicated Blind/Low Acquired Deaf/Hard of Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Speech/Language Systemic/Chronic Unduplicated Unduplicated Duplicated

District College ADHD Vision Brain Injury Hearing Deaf-Blind Developmental Learning Mobility Psychological Impairment Health Problems Other Disability Total Total

                                                                                                                                                

503 Black Hawk 4 0 1 0 0 0 18 0 4 0 1 0 28 36

508 Chicago (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Daley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kennedy-King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malcolm X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Olive-Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Truman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilbur Wright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

507 Danville 1 0 0 2 0 0 10 1 3 0 2 0 19 25

502 DuPage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

509 Elgin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

512 Harper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

540 Heartland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

519 Highland 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 0 10 13

514 Illinois Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

529 Illinois Eastern (6) (0) (3) (2) (0) (6) (130) (0) (5) (0) (70) (0) (222) (316)

Frontier 4 0 1 0 0 0 54 0 3 0 33 0 95 137

Lincoln Trail 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 5

Olney 2 0 1 1 0 5 30 0 2 0 24 0 65 96

Wabash Valley 0 0 1 0 0 1 43 0 0 0 13 0 58 78

513 Illinois Valley 28 5 3 2 0 2 33 5 13 0 1 0 92 110

525 Joliet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

520 Kankakee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

501 Kaskaskia 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

523 Kishwaukee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

532 Lake County 155 15 6 18 1 3 215 19 82 8 49 0 571 847

517 Lake Land 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

536 Lewis & Clark 30 7 2 5 0 2 8 5 7 0 10 0 76 92

526 Lincoln Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

530 Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

528 McHenry 61 2 15 13 0 4 181 17 79 0 26 0 398 501

524 Moraine Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

527 Morton 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 3 0 7 0 27 32

535 Oakton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

505 Parkland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

515 Prairie State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

521 Rend Lake 1 3 2 3 0 2 29 1 10 1 5 0 57 64

537 Richland 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 4 0 2 0 14 18

511 Rock Valley 34 6 4 8 0 12 92 18 40 0 25 0 239 302

518 Sandburg 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 10 12

506 Sauk Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

531 Shawnee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

510 South Suburban 2 0 0 1 0 4 7 6 1 0 4 0 25 25

533 Southeastern 6 0 0 0 0 1 32 3 1 0 3 0 46 47

522 Southwestern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

534 Spoon River 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

504 Triton 9 1 0 0 0 0 21 1 8 0 0 16 56 79

516 Waubonsee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

539 Wood 6 0 1 1 0 0 10 1 2 0 1 0 22 25

TOTALS 355 39 38 57 1 37 817 79 265 9 208 16 1,921 2,553

SOURCE OF DATA: Students with Disabilites (SD) Data Submission


